WINNINGAT
MATCHPOINTS

P 7

BILL TREBLE




ConNteNts

1: Is Pairs a Whole Different Ball Game?
2: The Changing Landscape of Bridge

3: Notrump Issues

Off-Shape 1NT Openings

Opening INT with a Five-card Major

When the Opponents Bid 24 or Higher Over Your INT
When the Opponents Double or Bid 2& Over Your INT
Should You Invite Game with Borderline Hands?

4: Direct versus Balancing Action
Overcalling

Takeout Doubles

Balancing

Pre-balancing

Free Bids

5: The Preemptive Melee

Third-seat Preempts

More on Responding to a Weak Two-bid

How Vigorously to Raise?

Getting What You’re Entitled To when the Opponents Preempt

Sacrificing

6: Exploring for Game

Trying for Game

Hamman Game Tries

Three Forms of Drury

Responder’s Game Tries when His Major Is Supported

25

43
43
45
48
51
52

65
65
70
72
76
76

86
86
88
91
95
98

111
115
120
122
125



7: Bidding on the Borderline

The Issue of Three-card Raises by Opener
Notrump Versus a Minor Suit

Notrump versus a Major Suit

The 4-Point Principle

More Slam Decisions — Is It Worth the Effort?

8: Does the Three-level Belong to the Opponents?

9: Opening Leads, Shooting and High-level Drama
Opening Leads

Shooting

Tactics

Who Knows? High-level Decisions and Freak Hands

10: Final Quiz

133
135
136
140
146
150

163

185
185
192
196
198

215



INTERMEDIATE

EVERY DECISION COUNTS

Most players would agree that matchpoints
is harder than IMPs — it’s certainly different.
Yet many players approach the two forms
of scoring in the same way. In this book, the
author explains the differences in approach,
the whys and wherefores of the right way to
bid, play and defend at matchpoint scoring for

optimum results.

BILL TREBLE (Winnipeg, Canada)

is the author of three previous
books, including the award-winning
Defending at Bridge: A first course.
He has won the Canadian Open Pairs
championship on two occasions.

MASTER POINT PRESS
978-177140-058-9



	Foreword
	Contents
	1. Is Pairs a Whole Different Ball Game?
	2. The Changing Landscape of Bridge
	3. Notrump Issues
	Off-Shape 1NT Openings
	Opening 1NT with a Five-card Major
	When the Opponents Bid 2 or Higher Over Your 1NT
	When the opponents double or bid 2 over our 1NT
	Should You Invite Game with Borderline Hands?

	4. Direct versus Balancing Action
	Overcalling
	Takeout Doubles
	Balancing
	Pre-balancing
	Free Bids

	5. The Preemptive Melee
	Third-seat Preempts
	More on Responding to a Weak Two-bid
	How Vigorously to Raise?
	Getting What You’re Entitled To when 
the Opponents Preempt
	Sacrificing

	6. Exploring for Game
	Trying for Game
	Hamman Game Tries
	Three Forms of Drury
	Responder’s Game Tries when His Major Is Supported

	7. Bidding on the Borderline
	The Issue of Three-card Raises by Opener
	Notrump Versus a Minor Suit
	Notrump versus a Major Suit
	The 4-Point Principle
	More Slam Decisions – Is It Worth the Effort?

	8. Does the Three-level Belong
 to the Opponents?
	9. Opening Leads, Shooting and 
High-level Drama
	Opening Leads
	Shooting
	Tactics
	Who Knows? High-level Decisions and Freak Hands

	10. Final Quiz

