WINNINGAT MATCHPOINTS



BILL TREBLE

Contents

1: Is Pairs a Whole Different Ball Game?	7
2: The Changing Landscape of Bridge	25
3: Notrump Issues	43
Off-Shape 1NT Openings	43
Opening 1NT with a Five-card Major	45
When the Opponents Bid 2♦ or Higher Over Your 1NT	48
When the Opponents Double or Bid 24 Over Your 1NT	51
Should You Invite Game with Borderline Hands?	52
4: Direct versus Balancing Action	65
Overcalling	65
Takeout Doubles	70
Balancing	72
Pre-balancing	76
Free Bids	76
5: The Preemptive Melee	86
Third-seat Preempts	86
More on Responding to a Weak Two-bid	88
How Vigorously to Raise?	91
Getting What You're Entitled To when the Opponents Preempt	95
Sacrificing	98
6: Exploring for Game	111
Trying for Game	115
Hamman Game Tries	120
Three Forms of Drury	122
Responder's Game Tries when His Major Is Supported	125

7: Bidding on the Borderline	133
The Issue of Three-card Raises by Opener	135
Notrump Versus a Minor Suit	136
Notrump versus a Major Suit	140
The 4-Point Principle	146
More Slam Decisions — Is It Worth the Effort?	150
8: Does the Three-level Belong to the Opponents?	163
9: Opening Leads, Shooting and High-level Drama	185
Opening Leads	185
Shooting	192
Tactics	196
Who Knows? High-level Decisions and Freak Hands	198
10: Final Quiz	215

EVERY DECISION COUNTS

Most players would agree that matchpoints is harder than IMPs — it's certainly different. Yet many players approach the two forms of scoring in the same way. In this book, the author explains the differences in approach, the whys and wherefores of the right way to bid, play and defend at matchpoint scoring for optimum results.



BILL TREBLE (Winnipeg, Canada) is the author of three previous books, including the award-winning Defending at Bridge: A first course. He has won the Canadian Open Pairs championship on two occasions.

